
For public transport information 
phone 0871 200 22 33

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays 
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Manchester Community Transport

217  

12 April 2015

Ashton-under-Lyne
Ashton Moss
Audenshaw
Droylsden
Clayton
Ancoats
Manchester

From 12 April
217
Times changed, with all journeys 
now run by Manchester Community 
Transport

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  15-0438–G217–6000–0315



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0871 200 22 33 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Manchester Community Transport
Crossley Park, Crossley Road, Heaton Chapel, 
Stockport, SK4 5BF 
Telephone 0161 946 9255

Travelshops
Ashton Bus Station
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

Manchester Piccadilly Gardens
Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm
Sunday 10am to 6pm 
Public holidays 10am to 5.30pm

Manchester Shudehill Interchange
Mon to Sat 7am to 7.30pm
Sunday* 10am to 1.45pm and 2.30pm to 5.30pm

*Including public holidays
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Key
  Bus route
  Evenings only
  Train line
  Tram line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
  Metrolink stop
  Terminus217



Ashton — Droylsden — Clayton — Manchester 217

Mondays to Fridays
  

Ashton, Bus Station  0730 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1650 1750       
Audenshaw, Trough  0740 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1700 1800       
Droylsden, Metrolink Stop 0700 0746 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1706 1806 1915 2015 2115 2215   
Clayton, Chatsworth Road 0708 0757 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1717 1817 1922 2022 2122 2222   
Philips Park Cemetery 0717 0808 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1728 1828 1929 2029 2129 2229   
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens             1939 2039 2139 2239   
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0726 0823 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1743 1843       

Saturdays
          

Ashton, Bus Station  0845   1745               
Audenshaw, Trough  0855 and 1755               
Droylsden, Metrolink Stop 0805 0901 every 1801 1915 2015 2115 2215           
Clayton, Chatsworth Road 0813 0912 hour 1812 1922 2022 2122 2222           
Philips Park Cemetery 0822 0923 until 1823 1929 2029 2129 2229           
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens     1939 2039 2139 2239           
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0831 0938  1838               

Sundays and public holidays
          

Ashton, Bus Station  0845   1745               
Audenshaw, Trough  0855 and 1755               
Droylsden, Metrolink Stop 0805 0901 every 1801 1915 2015 2115 2215           
Clayton, Chatsworth Road 0813 0912 hour 1812 1922 2022 2122 2222           
Philips Park Cemetery 0822 0923 until 1823 1929 2029 2129 2229           
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens     1939 2039 2139 2239           
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0831 0938  1838               

For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0871 200 22 33
Bus 217 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester



Manchester — Clayton — Droylsden — Ashton 217

Mondays to Fridays
  

Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1756           
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens            1846 1946 2046 2146 2246   
Philips Park Cemetery 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1501 1603 1703 1811 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256   
Clayton, Chatsworth Road 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1513 1617 1717 1823 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305   
Droylsden, Metrolink Stop 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1525 1629 1729 1834 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310   
Audenshaw, Trough 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1531 1635 1735 1840        
Ashton, Bus Station 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1541 1645 1745 1850        

Saturdays
      

Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0846   1746                 
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens  and  1846 and 2246             
Philips Park Cemetery 0859 every 1759 1856 every 2256             
Clayton, Chatsworth Road 0910 hour 1810 1905 hour 2305             
Droylsden, Metrolink Stop 0921 until 1821 1910 until 2310             
Audenshaw, Trough 0927  1827                
Ashton, Bus Station 0937  1837                

Sundays and public holidays
        

Manchester, Shudehill Interchange 0846   1746                 
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens  and  1846 and 2246             
Philips Park Cemetery 0859 every 1759 1856 every 2256             
Clayton, Chatsworth Road 0910 hour 1810 1905 hour 2305             
Droylsden, Metrolink Stop 0921 until 1821 1910 until 2310             
Audenshaw, Trough 0927  1827                
Ashton, Bus Station 0937  1837                

For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0871 200 22 33
Bus 217 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester


